
DocuSign Envelope ID: 0F255DFD-3E35-4078-8913-7F227 A37CDD8 

GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 
CHANGE ORDER 

CHANGE ORDER NO . BP-S00193-MCO · 7 CONTRACT NO . BP-S00 193-MCO 

CONTRACTOR: Mccree Design Bui lders Inc. 

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : SOUTH EMPLOYEE LOT 

CONTRACT DA TE 05/13/22 NTP : 05/16/22 

ISSUE DATE 07/17/23 (Ref. C.C. 07/11/23) 
Wor1< covered by this Chang e Order may proceed after Contractor executes and returns this Change Order to the Owner or OAR (Owner's Authorized Representative) AND after 
Contractor receives a Change Order Notice to Proceed or a fully executed copy of this Change Order. This Change Order will increase or decrease the Contract Amount and Time 
to complete by the amount shown below. The general, supplementary and other condi tions of the Contract shall apply to this Change Order unless expressly modi fi ed by this 
Change Order. 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE : VARIOUS REVISIONS 

See Attachment 'A' for description of change. 

ADJUSTED CALENDER DAYS - CONTRACT TIME 
(SC=Substantial Completion / FC=Final Completion) 

SC FC 

ORIGINAL: 365 90 

THI S CO: 0 0 

TO DATE: 0 0 

TOTAL : 365 90 

OR IGINAL SC DATE : 05/15/23 

REVISED SC DATE: 05/15/23 

SOURCE OF FUNDS General Airport Revenue Bonds. 
AMOU NT OF THI S CHANGE ORDER AD D X DELETE $ 94,801 .06 

ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 8,447,108.00 

APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE $ 32 1,32 1.00 
AP PROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE $ 0.00 

REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 8,863,230.06 

PERCENTAGE OF TH IS CHANGE OF ORIG INAL CONTRACT PRICE 

CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES, BY ITS EXECUTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THI S CHANGE ORDER, THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE 
AND TI ME SHOWN HEREON CONSTITUTE FULL AND COMPLETE COMPENSATION AND SATISFACTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATION S OF 
PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT OF THI S CHANGE ORDER. NO OTHER CLAIM FOR INCREAS ED COST OF 
PERFORMANCE OR MODIFICATIONS OF TIME WILL BE GRANTED BY THE OWNER FOR THE WORK COVERED BY THI S CHANGE ORDER. THE 
CONTRACTOR HEREBY WAIVES AN D RELEASES ANY FURTHER CLAIMS FOR COST OR TIME AGAINST THE OWNER ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO 
THE MATTERS OF WORK SET FORTH OR CONTEMPLATED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER. 

CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHANGE IN ITS OPERATIONS WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A MODIFICATI ON OF ITS 
SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIME S SUBMITTED WITH ITS BID. 

CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANC8 o,,,.,,,., "" DATE : J uly 17, 2023 

ATTEST: ~ BY: Ji m Doucette 

ACOCD7845ACA45F ... 
TITLE: Operations Manager 

7 /,,/23 
DATE 

Geotech Consultants International , Inc. , dba GCI, Inc. - Jamie McGonag il l 

VICE PRESIDENT, CONSTRUCTION DATE 

Scott Shedek Max E. Marble, Senior Vice President, Capital Programs 

GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 

BY: [Not Required} 

DATE 

ATTEST: ---------------

g /2..(ZJ 
DATE 

FO 

GOAA Construction Form #0040 (Implemented January 2002 / Revised October 2010) 



OocuSign Envelope ID: 0F255DFD-3E35-4078-8913-7F227A37CDO8 

GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 
BP-S00193-MCO CHANGE ORDER NO. 7 

ATTACHMENT 'A' 
(Page 1 of 1) 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: 

1. Provide all labor, material, and equipment to design, fabricate and install a gantry support for the TransCore 
employee exit lane access control system antenna. The work includes aluminum beam and column to match the 
existing canopy structure, concrete foundation, and reinforced structure for mounting of TransCore antenna at the 
employee exit lane. This change order replaces Field Change Order No. 14. (Reference Contractor's PCO No. 32 R1 ). 
ADD : $8,197.74 

2. Provide all labor, equipment, and materials to delete four overhead TransCore AA3152 antennas and add four Pelco 
Reader poles and four MARS MAIS91-T2 side fire antennas, install two 30' runs of 3" conduit by directional boring 
under the bus entry and bus exit roadways, and concrete bases for the four antenna poles. This change order replaces 
Field Change Order No. 16. (Reference Contractor's PCO No. 33 R2). ADD: $16,234.91 

3. Provide all labor, materials, and equipment to install one 4' wide, vinyl coated , single swing gate in the new fence to 
access the potable water and fire line backflow preventers and valves. Work includes demolition of existing fence, 
installation of gate posts with concrete foundations, and lockable latch. This change order replaces Field Change 
Order No. 20. (Reference Contractor's PCO No. 41 R1 ). ADD : $2,024.00 

4. Provide all labor for installation of three Encompass 5 readers with power supplies, six TransCore antennas, surge 
suppressors, terminal strips, and miscellaneous mounting hardware required for the bus and employee, entrance and 
exit lane, access control system. This change order replaces Field Change Order No. 21. (Reference Contractor's 
PCO No. 25). ADD: $46,224.00 

5. Cost for additional rental period of the temporary chain link fence at the north project boundary through June 6, 2023. 
This change order replaces Item No. 1 of Field Change Order No. 22. (Reference Contractor's PCO No. 35). 
ADD: $2,762.83 

6. Provide all labor, equipment, and materials to substitute #57 stone and filter fabric in lieu of sod along a portion of 
approximately 700 LF by 3' wide at the West fence line between the curb and under the fence. This change order 
replaces Item No. 2 of Field Change Order No. 22. (Reference Contractor's PCO No. 40). ADD : $19,357.58 

http:19,357.58
http:2,762.83
http:46,224.00
http:2,024.00
http:16,234.91
http:8,197.74



