
GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 
CHANGE ORDER 

CHANGE ORDER NO. BP-S00193-MCO - 10 CONTRACT NO. BP-S00193-MCO 
CONTRACTOR: McCree Design Builders, Inc. 
CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: SOUTH EMPLOYEE LOT 
CONTRACT DATE: 05/13/22 NTP : 05/16/22 
ISSUE DATE: 12/22/23 (Ref. C.C. 12/05/23) 
Work covered by this Change Order may proceed after Contractor executes and returns this Change Order to the Owner or OAR (Owner's Authorized Representative) AND after 
Contractor receives a Change Order Notice to Proceed or a fully executed copy of this Change Order. This Change Order will increase or decrease the Contract Amount and Time 
to complete by the amount shown below. The general, supplementary and other conditions of the Contract shall apply to this Change Order unless expressly modified by this
Change Order. 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: VARIOUS REVISIONS ADJUSTED CALENDER DAYS - CONTRACT TIME 
(SC=Substantial Completion / FC=Final Completion) See Attachment 'A' for description of change. 

SC FC 
ORIGINAL: 365 90 
THIS CO: 0 0 
TO DATE: 0 0 
TOTAL : 365 90 
ORIGINAL SC DATE: 05/15/23 
REVISED SC DATE: 05/15/23 

SOURCE OF FUNDS General Airport Revenue Bonds. 
AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ADD X DELETE $ 9,660.09 
ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE 
APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE 
APPROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE 
REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE 
PERCENTAGE OF THIS CHANGE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 0.1% 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

8,447,108.00 
452,503.93 

(173,176.45) 
8,736,095.57 

CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES, BY ITS EXECUTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE 
AND TIME SHOWN HEREON CONSTITUTE FULL AND COMPLETE COMPENSATION AND SATISFACTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF 
PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. NO OTHER CLAIM FOR INCREASED COST OF 
PERFORMANCE OR MODIFICATIONS OF TIME WILL BE GRANTED BY THE OWNER FOR THE WORK COVERED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER.  THE 
CONTRACTOR HEREBY WAIVES AND RELEASES ANY FURTHER CLAIMS FOR COST OR TIME AGAINST THE OWNER ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO 
THE MATTERS OF WORK SET FORTH OR CONTEMPLATED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER. 

CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHANGE IN ITS OPERATIONS WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A MODIFICATION OF ITS 
SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES SUBMITTED WITH ITS BID. 

CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE: 

DATE 

ACCEPTED AND APPROVED TO PROCEED: 

OAR/PROJECT MANAGER DATE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER  DATE 
Geotech Consultants International, Inc., dba GCI, Inc.  - Jamie McGonagill HNTB Corporation - Erik Lange 

VICE PRESIDENT, CONSTRUCTION DATE FOR OWNER/CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE CHAIR DATE 

Scott Shedek Max E. Marble, Senior Vice President, Capital Programs 

GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 

[Not Required] 
DATE 

GOAA Construction Form #004D  (Implemented January 2002 / Revised October 2010) 



GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 
BP-S00193-MCO CHANGE ORDER NO.  10

 ATTACHMENT 'A' 
(Page 1 of 1) 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: 

1. Provide all labor, equipment and materials to: 

a. Add one stop sign with pole at the Parking Lot Exit, at the three-way intersection, where the stop bar is 
located; 

b. Add one stop sign with pole at the Parking Lot Entrance, at the three-way intersection, where the stop bar is  
located; 

c. Add three “Do Not Enter / Employee Parking Only” signs at entrance, one with left arrow.  Mount these signs 
to the existing sign posts; 

d. Add one aluminum “Employee Exit” sign on the aluminum canopy structure; 

e. Mount the Owner-provided red/white fiberglass reflector strips on stop signs, road signs and fence gates; 

f. Add twelve End of Roadway Markers, Red, OM4-1, and mount to the six double-swing gates, so that the signs 
face to oncoming traffic; 

g. Add one sign with an arrow pointing straight ahead with the work “ONLY” at the stop sign inside the 
Employee guard shack entrance; 

h. Add one painted white arrow on the asphalt at the stop bar just inside the Employee guard shack entrance, 
pointing straight ahead; 

 Stencil “Compact Car Only” at each parking space to the right side of the bus exit lane, for 24 parking spaces; 

 Add one Building number sign, 30”x14” aluminum, adhered with double-sided tape.  Building number is  
Security Checkpoint”; 

k. Add one restroom sign inside guard shack; and, 

l. Add eight metal door tags, 4.5”x1-3/4”, on the door frames of the guard shack doors. 

This change order replaced Field Change Order No. 24. (Reference Contractor’s PCO No. 44).  ADD: $8,711.34 

2. Provide all labor, material and equipment to install two 3/4”x10’ copper ground rods, clamps and cables to the  
gate posts for grounding of the personnel gate at the OUC water valve locations.  (Reference Contractor’s PCO  
No. 47).  ADD: $948.75 

http:8,711.34

